Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

(@ ECR-16-009824 | 28juL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836118-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426204
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426204

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , y
::::::::::::::::
zzzzzzzzzzzz

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 STOUGH DALE SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l le- 1426204 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




> | ] 426204 /nd/mbaum/middlLeton

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

woneLs REV et TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION =lx
1426204 —1 C —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — 1 1 1 1 1 1 Eig%;] EF;ICTL'ES?T\LTIICSJOEALCOKGASEHEET ;2 8
1426204 -2 [ = BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER kY
1426204 —6 C —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER =ahi
7- 1426204 —1 c —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS a1
7- 1426204 -2 C — BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1426204 -6 c —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS - ]2 ]2 12 12 12 12 ;‘%f?f; EEF’;TDEF{WIED(E';I_IE)CIADTL(E':TE E;
7- 1426204 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT : =1 o
- | 1 1 1 1 1 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
- | 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS 62
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT, SIZE 20 DF. - 12 12 12 12 12 12 ?éég?f?g EEE'BSSCC(SLIE;%%%?LDRAG gé
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - | 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (MAX8) FEED FINGER | 59
WIRE 1.40 [.055 INI F 24 - 22 AWG 53 58
- INSUL - - - 57
% WIRE STRIP LENGTH Raline APPL INSTRUCTION N -1 1 1 1 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED EE
g b S A088ae- -4l al4al4a]4a]4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 —
3 TERMINAL - - FEED 53
z APPL SPEC 114-10000 - 7.62 [.300 IN] - | 1 1 1 1 1 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52
° 2> > - [ 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
il TERMINALS APPL IED Ve, -1 1 1 1 1 1 £90753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
2 T Ly -1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
F 505201 SOCKET - - - @/T -l -l -1 -1 - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
@ 505202 51N — — — E A - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
z @/ G - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
- - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - 12180241 Too - | 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-1 RAM 44
- - - - - SCR,BHC MSX10 (REF o - | 1 1 1 1 1 5901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
- - B B B - | 1 1 1 1 1 5901241 WASHER, RAM 42
- - - - - 1-465184-0 A | - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
- - - - _ LUBRICATOR ASSY (REF) ;‘g
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND R £90223-2 SPACER, INSULATION DISC | 38
fmIZZAEWG rgj y LENGTH [IN] RN 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
- | 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
20 AWG 0.81 £0.05 [.032 +.002 IN] |5-354773-7 [.3275] — ] ] ] ] ] S5051551 POST. RAM =
22 AWG 0.81 x0.05 [.032 £.002 INI] 5-354779-7 [.3275] @ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1424186-2 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
24 AWG 0.81 £0.05 [.032 £.002 IN] 5-354779-7 [.3275] - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE 33
D 7 - - - [ 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |Q
- 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
- - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-9 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
<« - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-3 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
5& - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
g§ - - - 222121212 1-20284-0 SPRING, DRAG o7
3= - - - -1 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- | 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
@ - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
ol , _ - -1 - 11 [IEREE £90472-2 STRIPPER 22
o - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
_ 3 -4l al4a]a]4a]4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
iy N - - - - - T 1] -1T-1T17- 6904721 STRIPPER 19
- - - 18
N 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 5
§ LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;‘
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — ] ] ] ] ] 3555803 SPRING, SHEAR B
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. N - - 1 1 - 1 1 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUD)| 10 —
5 N - | 1 1 1 1 1 1 4620061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) E
8l ¢ N 1222 ] 1 1 1333227-4 ANVIL 8
A :
z| g 6
S A - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| 5
2 g 3
| % >
= N 1 [ 2121211 1 1 1-456402-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
2 VIEW B ROTATED 180° —771-78l-72|-711 =6 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWE REVISION) A
I_L_n QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
g ! ’—% DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI(MATL — HT TR _ FIN _
§ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ —
H OTRERMISE sPECiRTeD,  [OR PHAYOT|APP 17MAYO]
HE: 1 PLC DEC 0.5 [.02 [N |L:LOFTHOUSE F. BACKHURST BRAES A Incorporated
2| 8 5 PLC DEC - CHK — REL 05JULO1 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3508
% % E C ECR-06-019930 TM [AUGOB 3 PLC DEC == NAME7 L. LOPTHOLSE MACHINE REF
HE 5 T0150-0515-03 RK_ | AUSOS| SUnF TeaTuRe. SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR|fAp=1 aPPL
flo Ao o A 00T L UL 0T eyove gumes, sty [0 [ D) [ee 1426204 e e
5 = 4 3 86776 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING [ =

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426204 SHEET2OF2 REV.C1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426204-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426204-1

